Docket No.: 105-58 10-29-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) Patent and TrademarkOffice OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 ab settings → → ▼ 102264568 ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Tab settings 🔷 🔷 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Saori Muraki Makoto Yamamoto Name: Origin Electric Company, Limited 10-22-02 Yuii Honma Shinichi Shinohara Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 18-1, Takada 1-chome ☒ Assignment Merger Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ZIP: City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ☐ Other \_ Execution Date: October 7, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/208,256 Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 11791 00000134 10208256 State DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven T. Zuschlag Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Application Number: 10/208,256 Filing Date: July 30, 2002

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

		to each of the undersigned	d, to wit:
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Saori Mur	aki	(5)
	(2) Makoto Ya	mamoto	(6)
	(3) Yuji Honm	a	(7)
	(4) Shinichi	Shinohara	[ ] x box if continued on back
Insert Name	at the request of, h	ficiency of which are hereby ereby sell(s), assign(s) and ectric Company, Limit	· ·
of Assignee and Address	18-1, Takada 1-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	States of America a	ated "ASSIGNEE") the entire is defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, GING METHOD AND CAPAC	right, title and interest for the United in and to the invention known as
Title of Invention		arive merrios and on he	TI OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OI
when appln. signed on same date)  Please sign	Patents and Tradent interest as ASSIGNE undersigned agree(s on behalf of said AS AND the und ASSIGNEE, its successions	arks to issue said Letters P EE, its successors, assigns a b) that the attorneys of reco SIGNEE; dersigned hereby agree(s) t essors, assigns and legal re	the United States Commissioner or atent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its and legal representatives; the rd in said application shall hereafter act to testify and execute any papers for presentatives, deemed essential by itle in and to the invention hereby
concurrently with Declaration	Signed on the date(s	s) indicated beside our sign	atures.
INVENTORI 1) Sagri		DATE SIGNED October 7, 2002	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u> Yuj¦ Kasuya
Name: Saori 2) Maket Name: Maket	Muraki	October 7, 2002	Yuji Kasuya
3) Yuji	Honma	October 7, 2002	Yuji kasuya
Name: Yuji 4)	Honma <u>hi Tumbar</u> chi Shinohara	October 7, 2002	Yuji Kasuya
5)	cni Shinonara		
Name:			

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on opposite side

(over)

**PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0954** 

6)

7)

Name:

Name: